Total liabilities (978,361,775) (16,548,031) (631,431,364) (141,905,144) (170,277,208) (18,200,028)

Asset-liability gap 52,255,656 3,188,248 (167,035,395) 138,862,062 6,345,528 70,895,213

Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.62

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (CONTINUED)

(Expressed in thousands

of Renminbi, unless

otherwise stated)

As at 31 December 2016

Total

Not

interest-bearing

Within

three months

Between

three months

and one year

Between

one year

and five years

More than

five years

Total assets 905,482,647 14,919,383 438,904,645 269,469,921 143,674,625 38,514,073

Total liabilities (859,108,021) (15,167,659) (397,171,065) (262,774,026) (166,595,246) (17,400,025)

Asset-liability gap 46,374,626 (248,276) 41,733,580 6,695,895 (22,920,621) 21,114,048

5.6.3.4 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Bank measured potential impacts of interest rate change on its net profit and other

consolidated income through sensitivity analysis. The table below sets out the sensitivity

analysis as at the dates indicated based on assets and liabilities of the Bank as of the

same date:

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi,

unless otherwise stated)

2017 2016

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (940,101) 178,702

Down100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 940,101 (178,702)

31 December

2017

31 December

2016

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,693,749) (127,828)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 1,729,086 137,426

63Annual Report 2017

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (CONTINUED)

5.6.3.5 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Bank measured potential impacts of exchange rate change on its net profit through

sensitivity analysis. The table below sets out the results of sensitivity analysis as at the

dates indicated based on assets and liabilities of the Bank as of the same date:

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi,
unless otherwise stated)

2017 2016
Increase/

(decrease)
Increase/

(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation and equity
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (30,394) (11,022)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 30,394 11,022

5.6.4 Liquidity Risk Management

Liquidity risk refers to the risk of failure to timely obtain adequate funds at a reasonable cost to

repay debts when due, perform other payment obligations, or satisfy other capital needs in the

ordinary course of business.

In 2017, the Bank paid close attention to the liquidity management pressure caused by the

changes in the macroeconomic and financial situation and understood the importance and

seriousness of liquidity risk management. Thus, it further improved its liquidity management.

Firstly, it attached great importance to liquidity risk management, continuously improved its

[…]

Deposits from customers (415,246,159) – (155,065,012) (100,898,876) (154,082,246) (5,200,025)
Debt securities issued (87,289,181) – (38,569,472) (29,519,709) (7,000,000) (12,200,000)
Others (15,167,659) (15,167,659) – – – –

Total liabilities (859,108,021) (15,167,659) (397,171,065) (262,774,026) (166,595,246) (17,400,025)

Asset-liability gap 46,374,626 (248,276) 41,733,580 6,695,895 (22,920,621) 21,114,048

283

(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Annual Report 2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three

months (inclusive)” as at 31 December 2017 included overdue amounts (net of

provision for impairment losses) of RMB1,169 million (31 December 2016: RMB2,134

million).

(ii) Financial investments included available-for-sale financial assets, held-to-maturity

investments and loans and receivables.

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

31 December
2017

31 December
2016

Increase/
(decrease)

Increase/
(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (940,101) 178,702
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 940,101 (178,702)

31 December
2017

31 December
2016

Increase/
(decrease)

Increase/
(decrease)

Change in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,693,749) (127,828)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 1,729,086 137,426

284

(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis

measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how

annualised net profit or loss and equity would have been affected by repricing of

the Group’s assets and liabilities within the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis